TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carekey.com, Inc.		12/19/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carekey, Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o 6061 S. Willow Drive, Suite 360	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2583340	CAREKEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)495-7048

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-495-7048

Email: jean.burns@trizetto.com

Correspondent Name: Jean A. Burns

Address Line 1: 6061 S. Willow Drive, Suite 360

Address Line 4: Greenwood Village, COLORADO 80111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROJECT BOSTON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean A. Burns
Signature:	/Jean A. Burns/
Date:	07/25/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003822 FRAME: 0686

900112180

Total Attachments: 2 source=CareKey Cert of Name Change#page1.tif source=CareKey Cert of Name Change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003822 FRAME: 0687

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CAREKEY.COM, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "CAREKEY, INC.", THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

3217318 8320

030368411

AUTHENTICATION: 2452373

DATE: 06-04-03

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003822 FRAME: 0688

OD 71476 U
FEDERALIDENTIFICATION
NO. 04-3514699

Fee: \$100.00



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

021

AMENDED FOREIGN CORPORATION CERTIFICATE
(General Laws, Chapter 181, Section 4)

We, Roy Schoenberg	, "President / MicexRecident
and Roy Schoenberg	, XELECTOR TRANSCRIPTION SECRETARY TRANSCRIPTIONS
of CareKey.com, Inc.	t name of corporation)
in compliance with the provisions of General La	aws, Chapter 181, Section 4, certify that:
1. The name of the corporation has been chang CareKey, Inc.	ged to:
2. The location of its principal office has been N/A	changed to:
3. The location of its local office in the Comm	onwealth of Massachusetts has been changed to:
4. The activities of the corporation within the N/A	Commonwealth of Massachusetts have been changed to:
5. The date of the corporation's fiscal year end N/A	has been changed to:
6. The name and street address of the resident is: CT Corporation System, 101 Feder	agent of the corporation in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts
7. The jurisdiction under the laws of which the	e corporation is organized or governed has been changed to:
8. Other:	
SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY	7, this 21 day of May , 20 03 ,
Roy Schoenberg	*President / XA/ISSA Drishlent, // **President / XA/ISSA Drishlent, /** /** /** /** /** /** /** /** /** /
The second secon	jurisdiction, a cersificate of such change issued by an officer or agency prop- foreign corporation is organized must be attached to this amended certificate. If translation thereof under the bash of the translator must be attached.
	180dio 4

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003822 FRAME: 0689

RECORDED: 07/25/2008